


THIRD AMENDMENT TO 
LICENSE AGREEMENT

This Third Amendment to the License Agreement (“Third Amendment”) is dated 
effective February 1, 2020 (“Effective Date”), and is entered into by and between Jackson 
Family Wines, Inc. (“Owner”) and Santa Rosa City Schools (“Licensee”).

WHEREAS, Owner is the owner of the property located at 4255 River Road, Santa 
Rosa, California (the “Property”);

WHEREAS, on April 6, 2018, Owner and Licensee entered into that certain License 
Agreement for the Premises which expired on August 31, 2018 (the “Agreement”)

WHEREAS, on July 18, 2018, Owner and Licensee entered into a First Amendment to 
the Agreement, extending the term of the Agreement until January 31, 2018 (the “First 
Amendment”);

WHEREAS, by this Second Amendment to the Agreement, Owner and Licensee desire 
to extend the term of the Agreement, as amended, as set forth in this Second Amendment 
(collectively, the “Agreement, as amended”);

NOW, THEREFORE, Owner and Licensee hereto agree as follows:

1. Section 2, Term and Hours of Access, shall be deleted in its entirety and replaced 
with the following: The term of this license will commence on the Effective Date 
and expire on January 31, 2021 (the “Term”). Licensee and Project Participants 
may access the Property and occupy the Barn between the hours of 5:30 am to 
8:00 am and 3:00 pm to 8:00 pm Monday through Friday and between the hours 
of 5:30 am and 10:00 am and 3:00 pm to 8:00 pm on Saturday and Sunday.

2. Except as provided in this Amendment, all terms used in this Amendment that are 
not otherwise defined shall have the respective meanings ascribed to such terms in 
the Agreement.

3. This Amendment embodies the entire agreement between Owner and Licensee 
with respect to the amendment of the Agreement. In the event of any conflict or 
inconsistency between the provisions of the Agreement and this Amendment, the 
provisions of this Amendment shall control and govern.

4. Except as specifically modified and amended herein, all of the terms, provisions, 
requirements and specifications contained in the Agreement remain in full force 
and effect. Except as otherwise expressly provided herein, the parties do not 
intend to, and the execution of this Amendment shall not, in any manner impair 
the Agreement, the purpose of this Amendment being simply to amend and ratify 
the Agreement, as hereby amended and ratified, and to confirm and carry forward 
the Agreement, as hereby amended, in full force and effect.



5. This Amendment shall be construed and governed by the laws of the State of 
California.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Owner and Licensee have executed and delivered this Amendment 
effective as of the Effective Date.

JACKSON FAMILY WINES, INC.

By: _____________________________________

Name: __________________________________

Title: ___________________________________

SANTA ROSA CITY SCHOOLS

By: _____________________________________

Name: __________________________________

Title: ___________________________________



ADDENDUM TO THE SERVICE CONTRACT BETWEEN 

SANTA ROSA ELEMENTARY SCHOOL DISTRICT AND BOYS AND GIRLS CLUB OF SONOMA-MARIN 

This Addendum To the After School Education and Safety (ASES) Program Service Contract is made 
and entered into on October 23. 2019 by and between Santa Rosa Elementary District and Boys and Girls Club 
of Sonoma-Marin. 

I. 
This Agreement amends and modifies that certain Contract Services Agreement dated August 14, 2019 and 
approved by the Santa Rosa City Schools Board of Education on 6/12/19 (see attached). 

2. 

Santa Rosa Elementary District received an increase in funding from the California Department of Education for 
the After School Education and Safety program. The original allocation for the Elementary District was for 
$859,950.00 and the increase is for $932,185.80. This is an increase of $72,235.80. This increase will be 
passed onto the sub-contractor, Boys and Girls Club of Sonoma-Marin, to run the After School Education and 
Safety Program at Brook Hill, Luther Burbank, Helen Lehman, Albert Biella, Abraham Lincoln, James Monroe 
and Steele Lane Elementary Schools. 

3. 
The District in conjunction with Boys and Girls Club of Sonoma-Marin will work together in preparing two 
Semi-Annual Attendance Reports (EC Section 8483.7[a][l][A]), four Quarterly Expenditure Reports (EC 

Section 8484.8[b][4]) and the Annual Outcome-based Data for Evaluation Report (EC Section 8484[a]). The 
Semi-Annual Attendance Reports must be submitted to Santa Rosa City Schools' Accounting Department at 
least two weeks before the reports are due (Santa Rosa City Schools will send Boys and Girls Club of Sonoma­
Marin the calendar showing when the reports are due). The attendance information for the Annual Outcome­
based Data for Evaluation Report will be submitted to Santa Rosa City Schools no later than June 15, 2019. All 
Fiscal reports will be prepared by Santa Rosa City Schools. All reports will be submitted by the District. 

4. 

The date of this addendum will run from October 23, 2019 to May 28, 2020. 

By: 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have executed this Agreement on the date first written above. 

DISTRICT 

Rick Edson 
Deputy Superintendent Business Services 
707-890-3800 ext. 80201
redson@srcs.k12.ca.us

By: 

CONTRACTOR 

Je�Xveiss 
C , Boys & Girls Club of Sonoma-Marin 
707-528-7977
jweiss@bgccsc.org



ADDENDUM TO THE SERVICE CONTRACT BETWEEN 

SANTA ROSA IDGH SCHOOL DISTRICT AND BOYS AND GIRLS CLUB OF SONOMA-MARIN 

By: 
Rick Edson 
Deputy Superintendent Business Services 
707-890-3800 ext. 80201
redson@srcs.kl2.ca.us

By: 

This Addendum To the After School Education and Safety (ASES) Program Service Contract is made 

and entered into on October 23. 2019 by and between Santa Rosa High District and Boys and Girls Club of 

Sonoma-Marin. 

1. 
This Agreement amends and modifies that certain Contract Services Agreement dated August 14, 2019 and 
approved by the Santa Rosa City Schools Board of Education on 6/12/19 (see attached). 

2. 

Santa Rosa High District received an increase in funding from the California Department of Education for the 
After School Education and Safety program. The original allocation for the High District was for $225,454.39 
and the increase is for $244,392.55. This is an increase of $18,938.16. This increase will be passed on to the 
sub-contractor, Boys and Girls Club of Sonoma-Marin to run the After School Education and Safety Program at 
Hilliard Comstock Middle School and Lawrence Cook Middle School. 

3. 
The District in conjunction with Boys and Girls Club of Sonoma-Marin will work together in preparing two 
Semi-Annual Attendance Reports (EC Section 8483.7[a][l][A]), four Quarterly Expenditure Reports (EC 

o

Section 8484.8[b][4]) and the Annual Outcome-based Data fr Evaluation Report (EC Section 8484[a]). The 
Semi-Annual Attendance Reports must be submitted to Santa Rosa City Schools' Accounting Department at 
least two weeks before the reports are due (Santa Rosa City Schools will send Boys and Girls Club of Sonoma­
Marin the calendar showing when the reports are due). The attendance information for the Annual Outcome­
based Data for Evaluation Report will be submitted to Santa Rosa City Schools no later than June 15, 2019. All 
Fiscal reports will be prepared by Santa Rosa City Schools. All reports will be submitted by the District. 

4. 
The date of this addendum will run from October 23, 2019 to May 28, 2020. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have executed this Agreement on the date first written above. 

DISTRICT CONTRACTOR 

Jenni 
CEO, oys & Girls Club of Sonoma-Marin 
707-528-7977
jweiss@bgccsc.org











































   1 
 

 
 

SANTA ROSA CITY SCHOOLS 
SERVICE CONTRACT 

 
This CONTRACT is hereby entered into between the Governing Board of the Santa Rosa City Schools, 
hereinafter referred to as “DISTRICT”, OR “BOARD” and _Van Iwaarden Consulting Firm , hereinafter 
referred to as “CONTRACTOR”. 
 

SCHOOL SITE/DEPARTMENT USE ONLY 
 

  Check one of the following: 
 

  ⎕ Independent Contractor/Business/Organization*     ⎕ Professional Services**     ⎕ Partnership*** 
 

    *       Any person, business, or organization that will be providing non-professional services to the District 
 

   **    Any person, business, or organization that will be providing professional services to the District (Usually  
        as a result of an RFP, i.e., services that require extensive technical knowledge or training in their particular 
        area of expertise.)  Engineers, Financial Advisors, Architects, Auditors, Surveyors, Inspectors, etc. 

 

   ***  Two or more persons, businesses, corporations, or organizations that will be partnering with the   
                         District to perform certain services with the District 
 

SCHOOL SITE/DEPARTMENT USE ONLY 
 
   Funding Source:        01-0000-0-0000-730095808-399-5199 
 
   Funding Category:   X  Base       ⎕  Supplemental       ⎕  Concentration   
   ⎕  Restricted: __________________________________  ⎕ Other:  __________________________________ 
 
   For Billing (if applicable):  ⎕  Bill to: __________________________________   Billing frequency: _______________________ 
  
   Contract is:       ⎕ New       X Renewal       ⎕ Addendum       ⎕ Amendment 
 
   Number of Individuals Served: ____________________________________________   
 
   Approved at Site by*:   ________________________________________   Date: ______________________ 
       * Signature - FOR CONTRACTS ORIGINATED BY SCHOOL SITE 
 
   Departmental Approval**:   ____________________________________   Date: ______________________ 
                   **  Signature - DISTRICT OFFICE DEPT. SIGNATURE  

 

   Contract Created by:  Melanie Martin   Phone #:  890-3800 x80201 
        Name of SRCS employee AND dept. or school site  

 
   Proposed Contract Start Date:  December 1, 2019    Proposed Contract End Date:  June 30, 2020 
 
   Requisition #: __________________________   

BUSINESS SERVICES USE ONLY 
 

   Verified Receipt of:     ⎕ Insurance(s)      ⎕ W-9 Form     ⎕ HR Clearance, if applicable 
   Funding Source /Funding Category verified:   ⎕ YES     ⎕ NO       Board Approval Date:  __________________ 
 
    Verified by: _____________________________________________________     Date: ______________________ 
                                      Fiscal Services Authorizer              LAST REVISED ON 4-5-17 



VAN IWAARDEN ASSOCIATES      840 LUMBER EXCHANGE BUILDING    TEN SOUTH FIFTH STREET      MINNEAPOLIS, MN  55402-1010 
612.596.5960      toll free: 888.596.5960     f: 612. 596.5999       WWW.VANIWAARDEN.COM 

 

 
Retirement planning for employers 

 
 
September 11, 2019 
 
 
Joel Dontos 
Executive Director of Fiscal Services 
Santa Rosa City Schools 
211 Ridgway Ave 
Santa Rosa, CA 95401 
 
Re:  Engagement Letter for GASB 75 Actuarial Services – Santa Rosa City Schools 
 
 
Dear Joel: 
 

Thank you for this opportunity to provide GASB 75 Other Postemployment Benefit (OPEB) 
actuarial services to Santa Rosa City Schools (the District). This letter documents the services we 
will provide for the District’s retiree health insurance plans and our fees for those services. 

Please note that the new GASB 75 accounting rules require more frequent and comprehensive 
actuarial reporting. An actuarial valuation is required every two years, while a simplified 
accounting report is required in the “off years”. The off-year report must reflect changes in the 
discount rate and other significant events/assumptions but can rely on the prior year data. 
 

Scope of the Engagement 

We will perform the following services, as chosen by the District: 

1. FYE 2020 GASB 75 OPEB Actuarial Valuation  

For FYE2020, we will perform a “full” GASB 75 actuarial valuation to calculate your retiree 
OPEB liability. The report will include all OPEB results required for your FYE2020 financial 
statements, including participant summaries, plan provisions, and actuarial assumptions. 

2. FYE2021 GASB 75 OPEB Actuarial Valuation  

For FYE2021, we will prepare an “off-year” GASB 75 report to determine your OPEB liability 
and financial disclosures. This report will reflect an updated discount rate and other actuarial 
assumptions but does not require new census data. The report will include all OPEB results 
required for your FYE2021 financial statements. 

3. Other 

We will prepare other actuarial and consulting projects requested by you from time to time such 
as attending meetings, presentations, and miscellaneous consulting. 

 



September 11, 2019 
Page 2 
 
 

VAN IWAARDEN ASSOCIATES      840 LUMBER EXCHANGE BUILDING    TEN SOUTH FIFTH STREET      MINNEAPOLIS, MN  55402-1010 
612.596.5960        toll free: 888.596.5960        f: 612. 596.5999       WWW.VANIWAARDEN.COM 

Fees and Hourly Billing Rates 

As noted above, the new GASB 75 OPEB accounting rules substantially alter OPEB financial 
reporting. Among the changes is more frequent actuarial reporting, including biennial actuarial 
reporting and updated actuarial results in the “off years”. 
 
Our proposed engagement fees are outlined below. In subsequent years, fees will be based on the 
time and expense required or we can provide a new fee quote if you prefer. Subsequent year fees 
will follow a similar on/off-year pattern. 

Services Provided  Fee 

FYE2020 “full” GASB 75 actuarial valuation report  $11,000 

FYE2021 “off‐year” GASB 75 roll‐forward actuarial valuation report  $3,000 

 
The proposed FYE2021 “off-year” fees assume no substantial changes to the plan census, 
assumptions, plan provisions, or funding arrangement. If any of these factors change significantly, 
then GASB 75 rules may require a full valuation in the off year. In this case, we will provide a 
separate proposed fee. 
 
Out-of-scope projects are within the District’s control, and time for them will be billed at our normal 
hourly rates.  For 2019, our hourly rates are $95 to $185 for actuarial analysts and $235 to $345 for 
consulting actuaries.  Out-of-scope projects include time spent on: 

 additional meetings and preparation, 
 significant changes in your plan, accounting or funding arrangements, 
 cleanup of inaccurate data or data not provided in the form requested, and 
 follow-up for information not provided within 45 days of our request. 

 

We will notify you if any out-of-scope fees are to apply and will be happy to estimate fees for 
additional projects as requested.  Out-of-pocket expenses will be passed on to you without markup.  
Travel time, if it occurs, is billed at 50% of our normal rates. 

We are happy to provide additional consulting services or changes in valuation scope upon 
request.  Additional fees for such requests will be discussed and agreed upon by both parties prior 
to commencement. 

You have the right to terminate our services at any time, subject to payment of accrued charges for 
work we have done through the date we receive notice.  We will have the same right of termination 
(including termination for non-payment of fees and expenses), subject to our obligation to give the 
District reasonable notice. 

 
 
 
 



September 11, 2019 
Page 3 
 
 

VAN IWAARDEN ASSOCIATES      840 LUMBER EXCHANGE BUILDING    TEN SOUTH FIFTH STREET      MINNEAPOLIS, MN  55402-1010 
612.596.5960        toll free: 888.596.5960        f: 612. 596.5999       WWW.VANIWAARDEN.COM 

Performance Guarantees 

Ever since our firm was founded in 1991, we have operated on three basic principles which shape 
the way we conduct ourselves with clients, associates, and competitors and give rise to our 
performance guarantees:  

 Do what’s right, 
 Do the best you can, and 
 Treat others as you would like to be treated. 

 
Written Communication 

If we send you a document that does not provide the information you need in a way you can easily 
understand, we will explain it and/or revise it to meet your needs - at no charge. 

 

Peer Review 
Every client deliverable is subject to a formal peer review policy to ensure that all of our work 
products meet the highest consulting and actuarial standards. 

 

Data Security 
All staff members sign a formal data security policy that applies to all of our client work. We 
perform a daily off-site back-up of our network servers to ensure that all client data is protected. 

 

Error Correction 
If an error ever makes it through our review process, we will disclose it as soon as we find it and 
correct it at no charge.  This falls under the “Do what’s right” heading above. 

 

Overall 
It’s simple: if it's important to you, it's important to us.   

 

  



September 11, 2019 
Page 4 

VAN IWAARDEN ASSOCIATES      840 LUMBER EXCHANGE BUILDING    TEN SOUTH FIFTH STREET      MINNEAPOLIS, MN  55402-1010 
612.596.5960        toll free: 888.596.5960        f: 612. 596.5999       WWW.VANIWAARDEN.COM 

We trust that this letter satisfactorily outlines our services and fees.  If you have any questions, please 
feel free to contact us.  Thank you again for choosing Van Iwaarden Associates to assist you with 
this project. 

Northern Consulting Actuaries, Inc. d/b/a Van Iwaarden Associates 

Sincerely, 

Laura K. Pistotnik, ASA, MAAA 
Consulting Actuary 

L/D/C/R: 3/sak/lkp/slb 

Acknowledgement and Consent 

The undersigned authorized representative of Santa Rosa City Schools (the District) has read this 
letter from Van Iwaarden Associates, understands its contents, and agrees on behalf of the District 
to the terms, conditions and fees set forth above. 

Date:  _____________, 2019    By ___________________________________ 

Title __________________________________ Deputy Superintendent 



   
 

 

 

   

 

2 1 3 5   C I T Y G A T E   L A N E ,   7 T H   F L O O R ,   N A P E R V I L L E ,   I L L I N O I S   6 0 5 6 3     |     F O R E C A S T 5 A N A L Y T I C S . C O M  
 

      

 

CUSTOMER AGREEMENT 

 
This Customer Agreement is entered into by Forecast 5 Analytics, Inc., a Delaware corporation (“Forecast5”),  
and Customer (named below), and will commence on the Effective Date indicated below. 

 

 

      

  

FORECAST5  
Service 

Service Description Price Discount Total Cost 

4002001 5Cast - License Agreement $9,270.00 $4,635.00 $4,635.00 

4001001 5Sight - License Agreement $9,270.00 $0.00 $9,270.00 

     

   Total Amount 
Due: 

$13,905.00 

   

  

  

 
The above Services are provided pursuant to the Forecast5 Terms of Service (available at 
www.forecast5analytics.com/about/termsofservice), which are incorporated herein by this reference. Customer and Forecast5 
may from time to time agree upon additional Services pursuant to a mutually agreed Work Order. All subscriptions (even if 
purchased after your Effective Date, such as Additional User subscriptions) will be coterminous and end on the applicable 
anniversary of your Effective Date. 
 

Customer acknowledges and agrees that if it provides access to the Services to another governmental unit or other 
third party, or uses the Services for the benefit of any such party, then it will be liable for, among other things, 
additional subscription fees for each such party at the applicable Forecast5 prices. 
 
EXPIRATION DATE: 6/30/2020 (All subscriptions are for periods of 1 year, unless indicated otherwise). 
 
Please see the following page for the signature line 

 

 

    

 

 

  



   
 

 

 

   

 

2 1 3 5   C I T Y G A T E   L A N E ,   7 T H   F L O O R ,   N A P E R V I L L E ,   I L L I N O I S   6 0 5 6 3     |     F O R E C A S T 5 A N A L Y T I C S . C O M  
 

Customer: Santa Rosa City Schools FORECAST 5 ANALYTICS, INC. 

Signature:      

 

Signature:      

Name: __________________________________ Name: Michael R. English   

Title: ____________________________ Title: CEO      

 

2135 CityGate Lane, 7th Floor 

Naperville, Illinois  60563 

 







































ADDENDUM TO CONTRACT 
Between 

NWEA 

And 

Santa Rosa City Schools 

******* 

This addendum to the original contract with NWEA, Board approved on Sept. 11, 2019, is for 
services including grant development proposals to be submitted to government agencies and 
private foundations and to identify funding sources to support the Santa Rosa City Schools’ 
strategic planning goals and values.  

The contract, under Item 2. ​Term​, is amended to read: CONTRACTOR shall commence 
providing service under this CONTRACT on January 1, 2020 and will continue through June 30, 
2020, subject to revision and renewal with BOARD approval in subsequent years.  Pursuant to 
Education Code ​§​17596, in not event shall this CONTRACT exceed a term of five (5) years.  

The contract, under Item 3. ​Compensation, ​is amended to read: District agrees to pay 
CONTRACTOR for service satisfactorily rendered pursuant to this CONTRACT, a total fee not 
to exceed $78,340. This is an additional $6,000, over the original contract of $72,340. 

 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this addendum on the day and year 
written. 

  

By:  ______________________ 

Date: _____________________ 

 

SANTA ROSA CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT  
 

By:  _______________________________________ 

     Rick Edson  
     Deputy Superintendent 
 
Date:  ______________________________________ 

DocuSign Envelope ID: 1424DFE7-4212-426D-8D83-1A2370364D5F

12/4/2019

Geri Cohen CFO


	Momentum in Teaching
	Jackson Family Winery
	Boys and Girls Club Addendum (Elem)
	Boys and Girls Club Addendum (Secondary)
	Youth Truth
	GASB75 Engagement_Santa Rosa Schools
	GASB75
	SANTA ROSA CITY SCHOOLS
	SERVICE CONTRACT

	GASB75 Engagement_Santa Rosa Schools

	Forecast5 Analytics
	On the Move
	North Bay Children's Center
	SAY
	NWEA

